
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 20.10.2019 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 12:30 End time: 14:36 Spec.: 76 Game No.: 27

LSSS/HK Liepāja Pārdaugava/Prizma8 : 4
(4:2, 1:1, 3:1)

Referees Linespersons
GABALIŅŠ Artūrs BEĶERIS Jānis, UPENIEKS Nauris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 4:02 : 1:38 0 : 1 0 : 1
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 4:26 : 4:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 29 9:25 : 1:00 0 : 0 2 : 0

Total 8 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 39 17:53 : 6:38 1 : 1 2 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  30 GLŪZDA Mārcis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  35 DAŅILOVS Kristiāns Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:13 1:0 LIE EQ 33 VILMANS Deniss BULAVS Ričards #77
Goal 04:13 2:0 LIE EQ 42 PANASENKO Bohdan  
Pen. 07:29 09:29 PRI  29 BESSMERTNYI Boris Charging
Goal 10:30 3:0 LIE EQ 71 KROLLS Hans Peters  
Pen. 13:05 14:43 LIE    Too many players
Goal 14:43 3:1 PRI PP1 77 ŠEFLANDS Devids BESSMERTNYI Boris #29
Goal 15:45 4:1 LIE EQ 33 VILMANS Deniss KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis #6
Pen. 17:37 19:37 PRI  69 ŠABUROVS Ņikita Slashing
Goal 19:24 4:2 PRI PK1 52 DAVIDONIS Renārs LAPIŅŠ Arnolds #11
Pen. 19:58 21:26 PRI  95 PLŪME Kārlis Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:23 4:3 PRI PK1 65 GALSONS Pāvils  
Goal 21:26 5:3 LIE PP1 33 VILMANS Deniss BULAVS Ričards #77
Pen. 21:49 23:49 PRI  8 GRANDOVSKIS Arvis Throwing Equipment
Pen. 25:34 27:34 LIE  71 KROLLS Hans Peters Tripping
Pen. 27:50 29:50 LIE  77 BULAVS Ričards Hooking
Pen. 39:00 41:00 PRI  8 GRANDOVSKIS Arvis Hooking
Pen. 40:00 42:00 LIE  23 GLADKY Mykyta Roughing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 40:30 5:4 PRI EQ 29 BESSMERTNYI Boris TILTIŅŠ Kārlis #10, ANDŽĀNS Artūrs
#37

Goal 42:45 6:4 LIE EQ 41 ZĪLE Niks PANASENKO Bohdan #42, STRAUSS
Matīss #88

Pen. 48:35 50:35 PRI    Too many players
Pen. 50:20 60:00 PRI  69 ŠABUROVS Ņikita Kicking an opponent
Pen. 55:20 57:20 PRI  69 ŠABUROVS Ņikita Hooking
Pen. 57:53 59:53 LIE  91 KOTOVS Aleksejs Hooking
GK 57:53  PRI  35 DAŅILOVS Kristiāns Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 57:53  PRI     

 

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 21.02.2026 (17:58) LHF_protocol_LIE_PRI_20191020_27_12030.pdf



Goal 59:15 7:4 LIE {gam
e_eve
nt_go
al_pk
1,eng
_shor
t}

77 BULAVS Ričards
GK 59:15  PRI  35 DAŅILOVS Kristiāns Goalkeeper in

Goal 59:52 8:4 LIE PK1 41 ZĪLE Niks VILMANS Deniss #33, LAZARENOKS
Silvers Uvis #80

GK 60:00  LIE  30 GLŪZDA Mārcis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PRI  35 DAŅILOVS Kristiāns Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
LSSS/HK Liepāja
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 GLŪZDA Mārcis 0 0 0.00 60:00
31 KRŪMIŅŠ Edmunds Lenijs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Pārdaugava/Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 DAŅILOVS Kristiāns 0 0 0.00 58:38

Team statistics

LSSS/HK Liepāja (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D RUMŠEVIČIUS Paulius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F JEGOROVS Boriss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F LAIMUTIS Dovydas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D ČIRKŠIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F RUNGOVSKIS Miks Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F LOČMELIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D GLADKY Mykyta 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F VILMANS Deniss 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F ZĪLE Niks 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

42 F PANASENKO Bohdan 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D AŠMONAS Nojus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F KROLLS Hans Peters 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F BULAVS Ričards 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 F KARULIS Aigars Hārdijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 D LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F STRAUSS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 D KOTOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 8 7 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pārdaugava/Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 F GRANDOVSKIS Arvis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F TILTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LAPIŅŠ Arnolds 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F ZARIŅŠ Reinhards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F APFELBAUMS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D BURVIS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BESSMERTNYI Boris 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F SĒJĀNS Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D ANDŽĀNS Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ZAIKINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F DAVIDONIS Renārs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 F PROKOPOVIČŠ Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

65 F GALSONS Pāvils 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F ŠABUROVS Ņikita 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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77 F ŠEFLANDS Devids 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 D GOLMEISTERS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 D PLŪME Kārlis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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